COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
= GLORIA MOLINA
MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W. YVONNE B. BURKE
Director ZEV YAROSLAVSKY
DON KNABE
SUSAN KERR
Cief Depuly Director MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
Medical Direclor

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

http:/fdmh.lacountv.info

550 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90020 Reply To:  (213) 738-4601
Fax: (213) 386-1297

February 28, 2005

TO: Each Supervisor é//w
FROM: Marvin J. Southard, D.S.W.gl\
Director of Mental Health

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 706 amendments fo existing Legal Entity Agreements,
Specialized Agreements, and Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual
and Group Providers) processed in the month of December, as follows:

1. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01408) with National Mental Health Association of
Greater Los Angeles, changes the Legal Entity name from Mental Health
Association in Los Angeles County to National Mental Health Association of
Greater Los Angeles.

2. Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01652) with National Mental Health Association of
Greater Los Angeles, changes the Legal Entity name from Mental Health
Association in Los Angeles County to National Mental Health Association of
Greater Los Angeles.

3. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01726) with Devereux Texas Treatment Network,
adds new service site located at 120 David Wade Drive, Victoria, TX 77902.
Also, adds the Department of Mental Health (DMH) Daily Rate of $23.03 for
Victoria Adult Intensive Residential Program.

4, Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01770) with Children’s Institute, inc., changes the
Legal Entity name Children’s Institute International to Children’s Institute, Inc.

5. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01779) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., changes the service site location from 4400 Rosemead Blvd., #12, Pico
Rivera, CA 90660 to 3208 Rosemead Blvd., Suite 100, South El Monte, CA
91731. Also, adds Mode 10, Service Function Codes (SFCs) 95-99 (Day
Rehabilitative: Full Day); Mode 15, SFCs 01-09 (Targeted Case Management
Services); Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59 (Mental Health Services); Mode 15,
SFCs 60-69 (Medication Support), and Mode 15, SFCs 70-79 (Crisis
Intervention) to this site.

enriching lives & communities




Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 2

10.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01785) with Foothill Family Service, changes the
method of reimbursement from Negotiated Rate to Cost Reimbursement.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01815) with Pacific Clinics, changes the Cost
Reimbursement rates for their Short-Doyle/Medi-Cal Services.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01819) with The Rehab Program at PRCC, Inc,,
changes the method of reimbursement from Negotiated Rate to Cost
Reimbursement.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01831) with Special Service for Groups, adds two
(2) new service sites for the Asian Pacific Counseling & Treatment Centers
(APCTC), located at 11050 E. Artesia Blvd., #F, Cerritos, CA 90703, under new
Provider Number to be announced; and at 1040 E. Wardlow Rd., Long Beach,
CA 90703, under new Provider Number to be announced.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01853) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
adds mode 15, SFC 58, Therapeutic Behavioral Services to Provider Number
7493.

The following two (2) amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (11 and 12) add
Supportive and Therapeutic Option Program (STOP) funds to the Maximum
Contract Amount (MCA) for FY 2004-2005 only:

11.

12.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01773) with Community Counseling Service of Los
Angeles, Inc., adds $72,857.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01853) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
adds $75,000.

The following seven (7) amendments add AB 3632 (SB 90) (13 to 19) funds as
partial payment for services rendered to date for FY 2002-2003:

13.

14.

Amendment No. 9 (DMH-01187) with Children’s Hospital of Los Angeles,
adds $44,527.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01198) with Devereux Foundation dba Devereux
California dba Devereux Santa Barbara, adds $56,991.




Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005

Page 3

15.  Amendment No. 13 (DMH-01199) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service, adds
$46,391.

16. Amendment No. 12 (DMH-01232) with The Los Angeles Child Guidance
Clinic, adds $62.

17.  Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01237) with Los Angeles Unified School District,
adds $223,041.

18. Amendment No. 10 (DMH-01243) with Penny Lane Centers dba Penny Lane,
adds $144.

19.  Amendment No. 11 (DMH-01275) with Verdugo Mental Health Center, adds

$109,524.

The following nine (9) amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (20 to 28) add
EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds, and EPSDT -
SGF funds to the MCA for the delivery of Countywide, community-based
children’s mental health services:

20.

21.

22.

23.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01638) with Devereux Foundation dba Devereux
California dba Devereux Santa Barbara, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match
funds in the amount of $87,800, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of
$878,100, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of $790,300, for a combined
total increase of $1,756,200 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01763) with California Institute of Health and
Social Services, Inc. dba Alafia Mental Health, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth
Match funds in the amount of $16,400, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the
amount of $164,300, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $147,800, for a
combined total increase of $328,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 {DMH-01769) with Children’s Hospital of Los Angeles,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $19,000, EPSDT -
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $189,600, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the
amount of $170,600, for a combined total increase of $379,200 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01781) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., adds EPSDT —
CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $100, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds
in the amount of $1,400, and EPSDT — SGF funds in the amount of $1,300, for a
combined total increase of $2,800 to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 4

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01798) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling
and Education Services, Inc. (IMCES), adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match
funds in the amount of $13,100, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of
$131,300, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the amount of $118,100, for a combined
total increase of $262,500 to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01803) with Koreatown Youth and Community
Center, Inc., adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $3,500,
EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $35,300, and EPSDT - SGF
funds in the amount of $31,800, for a combined total increase of $70,600 to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01805) with The Los Angeles Child Guidance
Clinic, adds EPSDT - CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $3,400,
EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $34,200, and EPSDT — SGF
funds in the amount of $30,700, for a combined total increase of $68,300 to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01808) with Los Angeles Orphans Home Society,
Inc. dba Hollygrove, adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of
$10,900, EPSDT — FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $108,600, and EPSDT
— SGF funds in the amount of $97,600, for a combined total increase of $217,100
to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01812) with Olive Crest Treatment Center, Inc,,
adds EPSDT — CGF Growth Match funds in the amount of $38,500, EPSDT —
FFP Medi-Cal funds in the amount of $384,700, and EPSDT - SGF funds in the
amount of $346,300, for a combined total increase of $769,500 to the MCA.

The following 108 amendments to Legal Entity Agreements (29 to 136) extends
the agencies ability to participate in the Cash Flow Advance (CFA) program from
December through February of FY 2004-2005:

29.

30.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01629) with Asian Rehabilitation Services, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $15,881 per month,

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01630) with Aspen Community Services, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $205,505 per month.



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 5

31.

32,

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01632) with Caring for Children and Families with
AIDS, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $98,825 per
month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01633) with Cedars-Sinai Medical Center dba
Thalians Mental Health Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall
not exceed $98,048 per month.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01634) with Child and Family Guidance Center,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $1,463,432 per
month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01635) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $84,988 per
month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01636) with Community Family Guidance Center,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $303,826 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01637) with Counseling4Kids, total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $264,417 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01638) with Devereux Foundation dba Devereux
California dba Devereux Santa Barbara, total amount of the monthly CFA
payment shall not exceed $228,638 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01639) with Dubnoff Center for Child Development
and Educational Therapy, Inc, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall
not exceed $148,461 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01641) with FH & HF Torrance |, LLC dba
Sunnyside Rehabilitation and Nursing Care Center and Sunnyside
Retirement Center c/o Health Quality Management Group, total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $73,679 per month.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01643) with The Guidance Center, total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $761,093 per month.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01644) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Center,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $484,916 per month.




Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 6

42.

43.

44.

45,

46.

47.

48,

49,

50.

51.

92.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01645) with Heritage Clinic and the Community
Assistance Program for Seniors dba Gero-Net, total amount of the monthly
CFA payment shall not exceed $47,035 per month.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01646) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $584,778 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01647) with Institute for the Redesign of Learning
dba: The Almansor Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $448,592 per month,

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01651) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $234,547 per month.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01652) with Mental Health Association in Los
Angeles County, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$896,705 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01653) with Prototypes, total amount of the monthly
CFA payment shall not exceed $236,489 per month.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01654) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $1,647,446 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01655) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$61,334 per month.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01656) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP), total amount of the monthly CFA payment
shall not exceed $465,939 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01657) with Transitional Living Centers for Los
Angeles County, Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $138,975 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01658) with United Cambodian Community, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $9,758 per month.



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005

Page 7

53. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01659) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $230,402 per month.

54. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01660) with Watts Labor Community Action
Committee, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $21,008
per month.

55.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01661) with Work Orientation and Rehabilitation,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $25,224 per month.

56. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01662) with WRAP Family Services, total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $171,931 per month.

57. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01751) with The Village Family Services, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $51,575 per month.

58. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01753) with AIDS Project Los Angeles, total amount
of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $10,383 per month,

59. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01755) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi Clinic, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $34,114
per month.

60. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01756) with Asian American Drug Abuse Program,
Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $27,750 per
month.

61. Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01757) with Associated League of Mexican-
Americans Inc. dba ALMA Family Services, total amount of the monthly CFA
payment shall not exceed $455,640 per month.

62. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01758) with Barbour and Floyd Medical
Associates, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$167,710 per month.

63. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01759) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $68,000 per month.

64. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01760) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc.,

total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $232,567 per month.




Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 8

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.
7.

72.
73,

74.

75.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01761) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc. dba B.R..D.G.E.S.,
Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $171,528 per
month.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01763) with California Institute of Health and
Social Services, Inc. dba Alafia Mental Health, total amount of the monthly
CFA payment shall not exceed $82,125 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01764) with Center for Health Aging, total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $35,946 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01765) with Center for Integrated Family and
Health Services dba The Family Center, total amount of the monthly CFA
payment shall not exceed $62,250 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01766) with Child and Family Center, total amount
of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $483,180 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01767) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $625,924 per
month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01768) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $596,781
per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01770) with Children’s Institute, Inc., total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $647,619 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01772) with Clontarf Manor, total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $80,150 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01773) with Community Counseling Service of Los
Angeles, Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$467,192 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01774) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc. dba Masada Homes, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $502,035 per month.




Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005

Page 9

76. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01775) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $1,348,045 per month.

77. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01776) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $64,625 per month.

78. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01777) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$389,148 per month.

79.  Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01778) with El Centro De Amistad, Inc., total amount
of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $133,319 per month.

80. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01780) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $169,588 per month.

81.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01781) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $179,395 per month.

82. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01783) with Florence Crittenton Center (Los
Angeles), total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $64,525
per month.

83. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01784) with Florence Crittenton Services of
Orange County, Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $187,500 per month.

84. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01785) with Foothill Family Service, total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $471,029 per month.

85. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01786) with For The Child, Inc., total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $84,655 per month.

86. Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01787) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $790,747 per
month.

87. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01788) with Gay and Lesbian Adolescent Social

Services, Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$172,996 per month.



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 10

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

04,

95.

96.

97.

98.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01789) with Harbor View Rehabilitation Center,
Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $301,425 per

- month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01790) with Hathaway Children and Family
Services, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $874,937
per month. '

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01791) with Health Research Association dba USC
Satellite Housing Program, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $23,136 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01792) with Health View, Inc. dba Harbor View
House, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $78,212 per
month. '

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01793) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $709,886 per
month, _

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01794) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $12,900 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01795) with Hillsides, total amount of the monthly
CFA payment shall not exceed $616,399 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01796) with Homes For Life Foundation, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $80,946 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01797) with Institute For Applied Behavioral
Analysis dba LLA.B.A., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $8,333 per month.

Amendment No. 21 (DMH-01799) with Intercommunity Child Guidance
Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $264,049 per
month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01800) with Kayne-Eras Center, Inc., total amount of
the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $51,870 per month.




Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 11

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.
105.
106.

107.

108.

109.

Amendment No. 4 (DMH-01801) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.
dba Kedren Acute Psychiatric Hospital and Community Mental Health
Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $1,553,856
per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01802) with Kids First Foundation dba Mid Valley
Youth Center, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$125,000 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01804) with Lamp, Inc. dba Lamp Community, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $153,669 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01807) with Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center, total amount
of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $16,482 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01808) with Los Angeles Orphans Home Society,
Inc. dba Hollygrove, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$264,838 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01809) with New Directions, Inc., total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $14,522 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01811) with Ocean Park Community Center, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $17,568 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01812) with Olive Crest Treatment Center, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $85,427 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01813) with One In Long Beach, Inc. dba The Gay
and Lesbian Community Center of Greater Long Beach, total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $11,670 per month.

Amendment No. 3 (DMH-01814) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Rach, Inc.
dba Optimist Youth Homes and Family Services, total amount of the monthly
CFA payment shall not exceed $392,275 per month.

Amendment No. 7 (DMH-01815) with Pacific Clinics, total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $4,107,172 per month.



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 12

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01816) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $125,000 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01817) with Para Los Ninos, totél amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $79,592 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01818) with Pasadena Children’s Society dba The
Sycamores, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$1,053,927 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01819) with The Rehab Program at PRCC, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $14,937 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01820) with Penny Lane Centers dba Penny Lane,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $1,004,490 per
month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01821) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $76,000 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01822) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $138,750 per month.

Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01823) with Portals, total amount of the monthly CFA
payment shall not exceed $962,491 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01825) with Rosemary Children’s Services, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $140,250 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01827} with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc.,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $161,779 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01828) with Serenity Infant Care Homes, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $51,875 per month.

Amendment No. 1 {DMH-01830) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.
dba The River Community, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $179,651 per month.

Amendment No. 6 (DMH-01831) with Special Service For Groups, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $1,016,763 per month.



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005

Page 13

123. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01832) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $37,500 per month.

124. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01834) with St. Anne’s, total amount of the monthly
CFA payment shall not exceed $83,333 per month.

125. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01837) with St. Joseph Center, total amount of the
monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $40,684 per month.

126. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01838) with Step Up on Second Street Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $177,037 per month.

127.  Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01839) with Stirling Academy, Inc. dba Stirling
Behavioral Health Institute, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $165,032 per month.

128. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01840) with Tarzana Treatment Cenfer, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $68,775 per month.

128. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01842) with Tobinworld, total amount of the monthly
CFA payment shall not exceed $83,167 per month.

130. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01843) with Topanga-Roscoe Corporation dba
Topanga West Guest Home, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall
not exceed $44,903 per month. :

131. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01844) with'TraveIers Aid Society of Los Angeles,
total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $10,127 per month.

132. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01845) with Trinity El Monte-Trinity Children and
Family Services, total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed
$83,333 per month.

133. Amendment No. 1 (DMH-01847) with Verdugo Mental Health Center, total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $408,770 per month.

134. Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01849) with Westside Center for Independent

Living, Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $11,883
per month.



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 14

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

Amendment No. 5 (DMH-01853) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc., total
amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not exceed $1,444,219 per month.

Amendment No. 2 (DMH-01868) with LeRoy Haynes Center for Children &
Family Services, Inc., total amount of the monthly CFA payment shall not
exceed $153,367 per month. :

Amendment No. 1 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with
seven (7) individual providers, adds the Board-mandated clauses: Notice to
Employees Regarding the Safely Surrendered Baby Law and Contractor's
Acknowledgement of County's Commitment to the Safely Surrendered Baby
Law.

Amendment No. 1 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Amendment with one
(1) group provider, adds Board-mandated revised language for FYs 2004-2005
and 2005-2006: Child Support Compliance Program; Contractor Responsibility
and Debarment; new Certification Regarding Debarment; Suspension, Ineligibility
and Voluntary Exclusion; and temporarily adds provisional payment language
from July 1, 2004 until the Integrated Systems (IS) is fully functional for FY 2004-
2005.

Amendment No. 2 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with six
(6) individual providers, adds additional HIPAA language; adds a Guide to
Procedure Codes and includes a “crosswalk” of technical terms, definitions, and
language; deletes Exhibits B, B-1, B-2, and B-3 and replaces them with a Trading
Partner Agreement; and adds Electronic Data Interchange/Direct Data Entry
(EDI/DDE) Selection, General Requirements Agreement, and Claim Submission
Agreement.

Amendment No. 3 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with six
(6) individual providers, changes the Contractor's Exclusion from Participation
in a Federally Funded Program language, adds Attestation form, and includes
the Board-mandated Preamble. '

Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with six
(6) individual providers, temporarily adds provisional payment language for the
period effective October 16, 2003, until the IS, is fully functional and adds
contract language in regards to “No Payment for Services Provider Following
Expiration/Termination of Contract.”



Each Supervisor
February 28, 2005
Page 15

142.

143.

144.

145,

Amendment No. 4 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with one
(1) individual providers, changes the Contractor's Exclusion from Participation
in a Federally Funded Program language, adds Attestation form, and includes
the Board-mandated Preamble.

Amendment No. 5 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with 47
individual providers, updates Child Support Compliance Program language and
adds a Board-mandated clause regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility
and Voluntary Exclusion.

Amendment No. 5 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements with one
(1) individual providers, temporarily adds provisional payment language for the
period effective October 16, 2003, until the 1S is fully functional and adds
contract language in regards to “No Payment for Services Provider Following
Expiration/Termination of Contract.”

Amendment No. 6 to Medi-Cal Professional Services Amendments with 495
group providers, updates Child Support Compliance Program language and
adds a Board-mandated clause regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility
and Voluntary Exclusion.

MJS:SK:MY:RK:coh

coh:MHAMEND. December 2004



